PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7218798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD J. TAKAHASHI	03/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECTURION SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	520 NORTH MARKETPLACE DR., SUITE 203	
City:	CENTERVILLE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17691986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)754-6652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7133743652

Email: GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG (PHX) C/O: GREENBERG TRAURIG

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141452-200104/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE T. NEEL	
SIGNATURE:	/btneel/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507171952 REEL: 059230 FRAME: 0241

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Richard J. Takahashi; the undersigned inventor and ASSIGNOR herein, has invented certain new inventions known as SECURITY DEVICE WITH PROGRAMMABLE SYSTOLIC-MATRIX CRYPTOGRAPHIC MODULE AND PROGRAMMABLE INPUT/OUTPUT INTERFACE for which I have filed an Application of the same title on February 11, 2014, having U.S. Serial No. 14/177,392; and

WHEREAS, **Secturion Systems, Inc.**, an entity registered under the laws of the state of Utah and having an office located at 1755 East 1450 South, Ste. 110, Clearfield, UT 84015 the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues or other patent rights which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America and countries foreign covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named consideration, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for such Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain such Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications, and such Letters Patent.

1

PHX 331049138v1

PATENT REEL: 059230 FRAME: 0242 And for the above-named consideration, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, such Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for such Letters Patent can be so made or such Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: March 21, 2014

By Richard J. Takahashi

Witnessed By:

signature

name: Unistina H

address:

2375 E. Camelback Rd

Phoenix, AZ 85016